
 

 

Amendment 1 to Agreement 
between 

The City of Franklin, Tennessee 
and 

Middle Tennessee State University 
COF Contract No. 2016-0096 

 
This Amendment to the Agreement (“Agreement”), MTSU Contract Number C17-0084, and City 
of Franklin Contract No. 2016-0096, between the City of Franklin, Tennessee (“Contractor”) and 
Middle Tennessee State University (“Institution”) shall be effective on the date this Amendment 
is fully executed by both parties. 
 
The Agreement shall be amended as follows: 
 
C. 6.  The term of this Agreement shall be from May 25, 2016, to December 31, 2016. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Except as specifically provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain 
unchanged and are hereby ratified and affirmed.   

 
 
 

City of Franklin, Tennessee           Middle Tennessee State University 
 

 
By:        By:        

 
Name:  Dr. Ken Moore     Name: Alan R. Thomas 
 
Title:  Mayor      Title: Vice President, Business & Finance 
 
Date:        Date:       
 
 
Approved as to form by: 
 
 
__________________________ 

Kristen L. Corn, Assistant City Attorney 

Law Dept. approved 08.23.16




